
Council of Scientific and Industrial Research 
Anusandhan Bhavan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi. 

Notification  
No.7-4(3)12012-E.III 	 Dated: 07.11.2014 

1. 

Advt.  No. 	 1 CO/01/2013 
Post Code 	 Al-IPU 
Post/Position 	 Technical Assistant, Gr.lIl(2)  
Scale of Pay 	 Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus R_ s.4200/-  GP  
No. of post 	 01 UR 

Based on the  criteria given  below,  the following  candidates  have been short-listed and 
recommended to be  called  for  interview: 
1. 1 St  Class  B.Sc(Science)  with  one year full time  professional  qualification in Computer 

Science; 
2. At least one year experience in software development, administration of internal 

databases relating to patent processing and monitoring  systems  etc. 
SI.No. 	 Name 	 Application No. 

1. Swati Sharma 	 1007_ 
2. Nidhi Sharma 	 1083 
3. Anwesha Thakur 	 1097 
4. Brindha  Raghu 	 1199  
5. Santhana Priya 	 1200   
6. Vinita  Singh 	 1219   
7. Sheetal Sharma 	 1239   
8. Akash 	 1246   
9. Sangeetha Raju 	 1259   
10. Latika Kaushik 	 1260  
11. Akansha Trehan 	 1281 
12. Salini Roni  Mathews 	 1308 
13. Sugandha  Bhatia 	 1323 
14. Anubha Dubey 	 1332 
15. Rekha Rani 	 1337 
16. Shishupal Zakade 	 1338 
17. Kanchan Sharma 	 1344 
18. Dinesh Gupta 	 1354 
19. Shweta Gupta 	 1359 
20. Ankur Kumar Singh 	 1366   
21. Udita Mitra 	 1383 
22. Swati Gupta 	 1393 
23. Rajesh  Chauhan 	 I 	 1413 	____ 
24. 	Saranya  Muthukumar 	 1414 	  
25. Bipin Kumar Verma 	 1416 	  
26. Tanvi Gupta 	 1425  
27. Anu Mittal 	 1462   
28. Anshu  Singla 	 1463 	  
29. Nishant Verma 	 1466 	 
30. Christina Nissi  M V 	 1469 	 
31. Krishna 0  S R 	 1470 . _ 
32. Charu Kapoor 	 1475_ 
33. Jyoti Sharma 	 1478 
34. Richa Madan 	 1483 
35. Deepak Sagta 	 1498 
36. Esha Malik 	 1502 
37. Syamala Rao N 	 1511 
38. Govind Srivani 	 1518 

Interview  is scheduled  to be  held  on 28' November, 2014.  Call  letters are being sent through 
speed  post. 

1/5 



CO/01/2013 
C1-PPD 
Technical Assistant, Gr.II1(2)  
Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP  
01 OBC 

Advt. No.  
Post Code  
Post/Position 
Scale of Pay 
No. of post 

2. 

Advt. No. 
Post Code 
Post/Position 
Scale of Pay 
No. of post 

CO/01/2013 
C2-LIB 
Technical Assistant, Gr.II1(2) 
Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP  
01 UR 

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and 
recommended to be called for interview. 
1. 1 st  Class B.Sc.(Sc.) with one year full-time postgraduate diploma/ MCA/M.Sc in computer 

application from a recognized Institute/ Organization 
2. Knowledge of Scientific documentation and proficiency in using software tools for data 

analysis etc. 
SI.No. 

1 
2 . 

3 
4 . 

5 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9.  

10.  

11 
12.  

13.  

14.  

15.  

Name 
Rojarani Kanithi 
Santhana Priya 
Brindha Raghu 
Faisal Siddiqui 
Atendra Kumar 
Neetima Jaiswal 
Dhanasekaran R Rathnam S 

• Rekha Rani 
Neha Dandhare 
Bipin Kumar Verma 
Tahseen Alam 
Manish Kumar 
Saranya Muthukumar 
Anjali Rathore 
Monika Pal 

Application No. 
1071 
1112 
1126 
1137  
1177  
1185  
1212  
1216  
1262  
1274 
1300 
1303 
1320 
1342 
1348 

Interview is scheduled to be held on 26 th  November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through 
speed post. 

3. 

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and 
recommended to be called for interview: 
1. 1 st  Class B.Sc(Sc ) with B.Lib Sc. 
2. One year working experience in a Library/Documentation Centre of research or academic 

organization; knowledge of computer with any Library management automation software 
system 

SI.No. Name 	 Application No. 
1 Darshika Mishra 1021 
2 Asheesh Kumar 1028 
3.  Monika Sharma 1034 
4.  Sugandha Saxena 1056 

Anjali P D 1057 
6.  Viswanath G S 1065 
7.  Anjali Srivastava 1084 
8.  Shubhanshu Singh 1095 
9.  Mithilesh Kumar Jha 1096 

Interview is scheduled to be held on 26 th  November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through 
speed post. 
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SI.No. 	 Name 
1. Swati Sharma 
2. Deepshikha Rao 
3. Shikha Walia 
4. Anu Bishnoi 
5. Nidhi Sharma 
6. Malli ka 

 
Potharaju 

7. Rojarani Kanithi 
Nagaraju Marepalli 
Akash 

10. Satin( Roni Mathews 
11. Maheshwaram Gajula 
12. Ankur Kumar Singh 
13. Latika Kaushik 
14. Shalu Chaudhary 
15. Tanvi Gupta 
16. Sugandha Saxena 
17. Krishna  Mohanty 
18. Anu Mittal 
19. Rajeev Ranjan 

Application No. 
1006 
104( 
1048 
1082 
1090 
1093 
1096 
1098 
1231 
1304 
1336 
1357 
1372 
1410  
1414 
1434 
1437 
1438 
1444 

Advt. No.  
Post Code 
Post/Position 
Scale of Pay 
No. of _post  

CO/01/2013 
D5-HRDG 
Technical Assistant, Gr.11l(2) 
Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP 
01 ST 

4. 

Advt. No. 	 C0/01/2013 
Post Code 	 D4-HRDG 
Post/Position 	 Technical Assistant, Gr.11l(2) 	  
Scale of  Pay 	 Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP  
No. of post 	 01 UR 

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and 
recommended to be called for interview: 
1 st  Class B.Sc.(Science-Phy.,Chem.,Bio. & Maths) with one year full-time postgraduate 
diploma in computer application or MCA from a recognized Institute/Organization. 

Richa Madan 
Karthikeyan S.  
Monika Pal 

Interview is scheduled to be held on 27 th  November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through 
speed post. 

5. 

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and 
recommended to be called for interview: 
1 st  Class B.Sc. with one year full-time postgraduate diploma in computer application from a 
recognised Institute/Organisation. 

20.   
21. 
22. 

1450 
1484 
1490 

SI.No. 	 Name 	 Application No. 
1. 	Renu Bala 	 1026 
2 	Asha Bodra 	 1036 

Interview is scheduled to be held on 28 th 
November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through 

speed post. 
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6. 

Advt. No.  
Post Code  
Post/Position 
Scale of Pay 
No. of post 

CO/01/2013 
D6-HRDG 
Technical Assistant, Gr.II1(2)  
Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP 
01 UR 

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and 
recommended to be called for interview: 
1 s' Class B.Sc. with B.Lib(Sc ) and the candidate should be proficient in computer usage and 
should have knowledge of software used in library management 

SI.No. Name Application No. 
1. Shalini A. 1005 
2. Darshika Mishra 1012 
3 Neetu Priya 1014 
4 Pooja Sharma 1024 
5. Monika Sharma 1025 
6. Soumya S Nair 1027 
7. Sugandha Saxena 1031 
8. Yashu Garg 1035 
9. Varsha Prakash 1039 
10. Viswanath G.S. 1041 
11. Vimlesh Singh 1043 
12. Anjali Srivastava 1049 
13. Mithilesh Kumar Jha 	 1061 

Interview is scheduled to be held on 27''' November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through 
speed post. 

7. 

C0/01 /2013 
H1-1S -TAD 
Technical Assistant, Gr.11l(2)  
Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/-  GP 
01 SC 

Advt. No. 
Post Code 
Post/Position 
Scale of Pay 
No. of post 

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and 
recommended to be called for interview: 
1 s1  Class B.Sc(Science) with one year full time professional qualification in Computer Science 

SI.No. 
1 
2 . 
3 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Name 
Indu Bala 
Jitendra Pal Singh 
Pramila Gothwal 
Atul Dhawan 
Syamala Rao N. 
Sandip Ingle 

Application No. 
1010 
1043 
1046 
1097 
1146 
11/3 

 

 

Interview is scheduled to be held on 27 th  November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through 
speed post. 
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8. 

     

Advt. No 
Post Code 
Post/Position 
Scale of Pay 
No. of post 

     

CO/01/2013 
J2-USD 
Technical Assistant, Gr.II1(2) 
Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP 

01 UR 

  

  

  

      

      

      

      

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and 
recommended to be called for interview: 

10+2 in Science subjects followed by diploma in Engg./Tech. of 3 years full time duration (2 or 
2.5 years full time duration in cases of lateral admission after 10+2 if applicable) with 79% 
and above. 

SI.No. 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

Name 
Soni Srivastava 
Bhawna Dutt 
Sabarigirish Unnikrishnan 
Anil Kumar 
Kalpna Rajpoot 
Khem Kishor Sharma 
Anjana Pal 
Kaushal Kishor 
M. Mohana Sundari 
Inderjit Singh 

Application No. 
2099 
2179 
2198 
2210 
2219 
2246 
2256 
2282 	 
2303 	 
2309 

Interview is scheduled to be held on 26 th  November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through 
speed post. 

Sd/- 
Section Officer (G) 
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