## Notification

No.7-4(3)/2012-E.III

Dated: 07.11.2014

1.

Advt. No.	CO/01/2013	
Post Code	A1-IPU	
Post/Position	Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)	
Scale of Pay	Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP	
No. of post	01 UR	

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and recommended to be called for interview:

1. 1st Class B.Sc(Science) with one year full time professional qualification in Computer Science;

2. At least one year experience in software development, administration of internal databases relating to patent processing and monitoring systems etc.

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Swati Sharma	1007
2.	Nidhi Sharma	1083
3.	Anwesha Thakur	1097
4.	Brindha Raghu	1199
5.	Santhana Priya	1200
6.	Vinita Singh	1219
7.	Sheetal Sharma	1239
8.	Akash	1246
9.	Sangeetha Raju	1259
10.	Latika Kaushik	1260
11.	Akansha Trehan	1281
12.	Salini Roni Mathews	1308
13.	Sugandha Bhatia	1323
14.	Anubha Dubey	1332
15.	Rekha Rani	1337
16.	Shishupal Zakade	1338
17.	Kanchan Sharma	1344
18.	Dinesh Gupta	1354
19.	Shweta Gupta	1359
20.	Ankur Kumar Singh	1366
21.	Udita Mitra	1383
22.	Swati Gupta	1393
23.	Rajesh Chauhan	1413
24.	Saranya Muthukumar	1414
25.	Bipin Kumar Verma	1416
26.	Tanvi Gupta	1425
27.	Anu Mittal	1462
28.	Anshu Singla	1463
29.	Nishant Verma	1466
30.	Christina Nissi M V	1469
31.	Krishna O S R	1470
32.	Charu Kapoor	1475
33.	Jyoti Sharma	1478
34.	Richa Madan	1483
35.	Deepak Sagta	1498
36.	Esha Malik	1502
37.	Syamala Rao N	1511
38.	Govind Srivani	1518

Interview is scheduled to be held on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

Advt. No.	CO/01/2013	
Post Code	C1-PPD	
Post/Position	Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)	
Scale of Pay	Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP	
No. of post	01 OBC	

 1. 1<sup>st</sup> Class B.Sc.(Sc.) with one year full-time postgraduate diploma/ MCA/M.Sc. in computer application from a recognized Institute/ Organization

2. Knowledge of Scientific documentation and proficiency in using software tools for data analysis etc.

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Rojarani Kanithi	1071
2.	Santhana Priya	1112
3.	Brindha Raghu	1126
4.	Faisal Siddiqui	1137
5.	Atendra Kumar	1177
6.	Neetima Jaiswal	1185
7.	Dhanasekaran R Rathnam S	1212
8.	Rekha Rani	1216
9.	Neha Dandhare	1262
10.	Bipin Kumar Verma	1274
11.	Tahseen Alam	1300
12.	Manish Kumar	1303
13.	Saranya Muthukumar	1320
14.	Anjali Rathore	1342
15.	Monika Pal	1348

Interview is scheduled to be held on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

## 3.

CO/01/2013	
C2-LIB	
Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)	
Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP	
01 UR	

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and recommended to be called for interview:

1. 1st Class B.Sc(Sc.) with B.Lib Sc.

2. One year working experience in a Library/Documentation Centre of research or academic organization; knowledge of computer with any Library management automation software system

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Darshika Mishra	1021
2.	Asheesh Kumar	1028
3.	Monika Sharma	1034
4.	Sugandha Saxena	1056
5.	Anjali P D	1057
6.	Viswanath G S	1065
7.	Anjali Srivastava	1084
8.	Shubhanshu Singh	1095
9.	Mithilesh Kumar Jha	1096

Interview is scheduled to be held on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

Advt. No.	CO/01/2013	
Post Code	D4-HRDG	
Post/Position	Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)	
Scale of Pay	Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP	
No. of post	01 UR	

1<sup>st</sup> Class B.Sc.(Science-Phy.,Chem.,Bio. & Maths) with one year full-time postgraduate diploma in computer application or MCA from a recognized Institute/Organization.

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Swati Sharma	1006
2.	Deepshikha Rao	1047
3.	Shikha Walia	1048
4.	Anu Bishnoi	1082
5.	Nidhi Sharma	1090
6.	Mallika Potharaju	1093
7.	Rojarani Kanithi	1096
8.	Nagaraju Marepalli	1098
9.	Akash	1231
10.	Salini Roni Mathews	1304
11.	Maheshwaram Gajula	1336
12.	Ankur Kumar Singh	1357
13.	Latika Kaushik	1372
14.	Shalu Chaudhary	1410
15.	Tanvi Gupta	1414
16.	Sugandha Saxena	1434
17.	Krishna Mohanty	1437
18.	Anu Mittal	1438
19.	Rajeev Ranjan	1444
20.	Richa Madan	1450
21.	Karthikeyan S.	1484
22.	Monika Pal	1490

Interview is scheduled to be held on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

## 5.

Advt. No.	CO/01/2013	
Post Code	D5-HRDG	
Post/Position	Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)	
Scale of Pay	Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP	
No. of post	01 ST	

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and recommended to be called for interview:

1<sup>st</sup> Class B.Sc. with one year full-time postgraduate diploma in computer application from a recognised Institute/Organisation.

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Renu Bala	1026
2.	Asha Bodra	1036

Interview is scheduled to be held on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

Advt. No.	CO/01/2013	
Post Code	D6-HRDG	
Post/Position	Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)	
Scale of Pay	Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP	
No. of post	01 UR	

1<sup>st</sup> Class B.Sc. with B.Lib(Sc.) and the candidate should be proficient in computer usage and should have knowledge of software used in library management

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Shalini A.	1005
2.	Darshika Mishra	1012
3.	Neetu Priya	1014
4.	Pooja Sharma	1024
5.	Monika Sharma	1025
6.	Soumya S. Nair	1027
7.	Sugandha Saxena	1031
8.	Yashu Garg	1035
9.	Varsha Prakash	1039
10.	Viswanath G.S.	1041
11.	Vimlesh Singh	1043
12.	Anjali Srivastava	1049
13.	Mithilesh Kumar Jha	1061

Interview is scheduled to be held on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

## 7.

Advt. No.	CO/01/2013	
Post Code	H1-ISTAD	
Post/Position	Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)	
Scale of Pay	Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP	
No. of post	01 SC	

Based on the criteria given below, the following candidates have been short-listed and recommended to be called for interview:

1<sup>st</sup> Class B.Sc(Science) with one year full time professional qualification in Computer Science

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Indu Bala	1010
2.	Jitendra Pal Singh	1043
3.	Pramila Gothwal	1046
4.	Atul Dhawan	1097
5.	Syamala Rao N.	1146
6.	Sandip Ingle	1173

Interview is scheduled to be held on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

Advt. No.	CO/01/2013
Post Code	J2-USD
Post/Position	Technical Assistant, Gr.III(2)
Scale of Pay	Rs.9300-34800 (PB-2) plus Rs.4200/- GP
No. of post	01 UR

10+2 in Science subjects followed by diploma in Engg./Tech. of 3 years full time duration (2 or 2.5 years full time duration in cases of lateral admission after 10+2 if applicable) with 79% and above.

SI.No.	Name	Application No.
1.	Soni Srivastava	2099
2.	Bhawna Dutt	2179
3.	Sabarigirish Unnikrishnan	2198
4.	Anil Kumar	2210
5.	Kalpna Rajpoot	2219
6.	Khem Kishor Sharma	2246
7.	Anjana Pal	2256
8.	Kaushal Kishor	2282
9.	M. Mohana Sundari	2303
10.	Inderjit Singh	2309

Interview is scheduled to be held on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2014. Call letters are being sent through speed post.

Sd/-Section Officer (G)